Village of Glendale

~ Proclamation ~

A proclamation recognizing Gregory Benjamin Screws, II for all that he has contributed to the community

WHEREAS, Gregory Benjamin Screws, II of Troop 772 in Cincinnati, Ohio will be receiving his prestigious Eagle Scout award from the Boy Scouts of America, and

WHEREAS, Gregory has held the positions of Patrol Leader, Quartermaster, Troop Guide and Chaplain, and

WHEREAS, Gregory has attended National Junior Leadership Training and numerous camps;, and

WHEREAS, Gregory has earned 28 merit badges; his favorite being the Environmental Science Merit Badge, and

WHEREAS, for his Eagle project, Gregory planned, designed, constructed and installed a natural children's playground for Gorman's Heritage Farm in Evendale, Ohio.

Now, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED, by Joseph C. Hubbard, Mayor of the Incorporated Village of Glendale, Hamilton County, State of Ohio,

SECTION I: That Gregory Benjamin Screws, II be congratulated on fulfilling this significant requirement for his advancement to Eagle Scout on 13th day of May, 2008, and that he and other members of Boy Scout Troop 772 be sincerely thanked for their contributions to our communities.

SECTION II: That this proclamation of appreciation be transmitted to Gregory Benjamin Screws, II and his loving family as a testament to Glendale's appreciation. May God bless.

Joseph C. Hubbard, Mayor